
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035927-2022 

Contract

Environmental Enforcement Services

Basildon Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035927

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0358bd  

Published 19 December 2022, 7:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Basildon Borough Council

The Basildon Centre, St Martins Square

Basildon

SS14 1DL

Contact

Angela Vine

Email

angela.vine@basildon.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1268533333

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035927-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035927-2022
mailto:angela.vine@basildon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bipsolutions.com

Buyer's address

https://www.basildon.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.bipsolutions.com
https://www.basildon.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Environmental Enforcement Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90700000 - Environmental services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Basildon Council requires a suitably experienced and qualified Contractor to provide
supplementary enforcement services to tackle environmental issues such as littering, fly-
tipping and dog fouling but with a scope to potentially increase this to other offences in the
future. To reduce litter, fly-tipping and dog fouling within the borough by demonstrating that
irresponsible behaviour will be tackled by way of enforcement action, mainly by issuing Fixed
Penalty Notices (FPN’s) to offenders.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,100,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79715000 - Patrol services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKH3 - Essex

Main site or place of performance

Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Environmental enforcement services, i.e. litter offences, dog fouling etc.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

An initial term of two years with the option to extend by a further one plus one year.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-021343

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Environmental Enforcement Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/021343-2022


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Waste Investigations Support & Enforcement Ltd

11a Waterside Court, St Helens

Merseyside

WA91UA

Email

john.dunne@wateenforcement.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7990042429

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

National registration number

12894391

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,100,000

mailto:john.dunne@wateenforcement.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=745602421

 GO Reference: GO-20221219-PRO-21780746

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Basildon District Council

The Basildon Centre

Basildon

SS14 1DL

Email

angela.vine@basildon.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1268533333

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts of Justice

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=745602421
mailto:angela.vine@basildon.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079476000

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Basildon Borough Council

The Basildon Centre

Basildon

SS14 1DL

Telephone

+44 1268533333

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-14T14:20:26+0100
	TCPDF




